GP
2
FLOW PASSAGE OPTIONS
3 4 6
8
GENERAL PURPOSE
Rotary Union Solutions
10 12

Learn more at www.dsti.com
ON THE WEB
How to Order: Create your Part Number
GP GP Series (NPT2 Connection)
1 1/8” (3.175 mm) Passage Size
2 1/4” (6.350 mm) Passage Size
3 3/8” (9.525 mm) Passage Size
5 3/4” (19.05 mm) Passage Size
6     1” (25.40 mm) Passage Size
4 1/2” (12.70 mm) Passage Size
2 2 Flow Passages
3 3 Flow Passages
4 4 Flow Passages
6 6 Flow Passages
1 With Thru-bore1
0 No Thru-bore1
GPM 2 2 1 OF ES12 C1 PMX
OPTIONS See Next Page
GPM GP Series (BSPP3 Connection)
GPS GP Series Stainless Steel (NPT2 Connection)
GPSM GP Series Stainless Steel (BSPP3 Connection)
EXAMPLE
EXAMPLES
GP-240
  ■ GP 4 Passage, 1/4” NPT Connections
GPM-341
  ■ GP 4 Passage with thru-bore, 3/8” BSPP Connections
GPSM-301-10
  ■ GP 10 Passage with thru-bore, 3/8” BSPP Connections
(Stainless Steel)
8 8 Flow Passages
01-10 10 Flow Passages
01-12 12 Flow Passages
NOTE Thru-bore standard
on all 10 and 12 fl ow
passage models
1  This digit not used in naming convention of 10 or 12 fl ow passage models.
2  NPT with O-ring shaft connection.
3  O-ring not available for metric connections.
Shaft O-ring face seal connection standard on all GP
models excluding the 10 or 12 fl ow passage models
and BSPP models . For a shaft O-ring face seal
connection on a 10 or 12 passage model, please call
out the “OF” option when naming the part number.
phone  866.700.3784  |  web  www.dsti.com
5
6
SPS
SERIES
LT
SERIES
SE
SERIES
GP
SERIES
SCS
SERIES
HVH
SERIES
HPS
SERIES
GP  SERIES
Rotary Union Solutions
ESTx 6 - 24 Circuits
600 Volts
Optional Electrical Slip Ringsptional Electrical Slip RingsO
OF Add “- OF” for Shaft O-ring Face Seal Option1
Optional Electrical Slip Rings2
C1 Cover For ES and ESM Series Slip Rings
NOTE Only available
for GP-1x1 models
NOTE Not available
for GP-1x1 models

(see Electrical Slip Ring Options on
page 25 for full specifi cations)
How to Order: Choose your Options
Media Types Coolant, Gases, Oil, Steam1, Water1
Passage Sizes 1/8”, 1/4”, 3/8”, 1/2”, 3/4”, 1” (3.18 mm, 6.35 mm, 9.53 mm, 12.7 mm, 19.1 mm, 25.4 mm)
Connection Type NPT, BSPP, O-Ring
Max. Operating Pressure 7500 PSI (515 BAR)2
Max. Vacuum 30 HG2
Max. Rotational Speed 500 RPM2
Operating Temperature 0° F to 220° F (-18° C to 105° C)3
Body Material Type Carbon Steel, Stainless Steel
Platings and Coatings Black Oxide, Thin Dense Chrome
Slip Ring Options See page 25
Mounting Options Tapped holes on housing end / Slotted fl ange or tapped holes at shaft end
Shaft
O-Ring Gland
1  Stainless steel recommended for all water/steam applications.
2  Values are dependent on a combination of all application parameters. Please consult with DSTI.
3  High temperature applications may require alternative seal materials. Please consult with DSTI.
Independent Flow Passages
Bearings
Seals
Bearings
Retaining Ring
Housing
7
phone  866.700.3784  |  web  www.dsti.com
Flow Passage Options 2 3 4 6 8 10 12
Specifications & Operating Information
Performance Data: Pressure vs. Speed (Continuous)
GP-x2x Series
0
50
150
250
 350
450
550
100
200
300
400
  500
  600
0 1000
(69 BAR)
2000
(138 BAR)
3000
(207 BAR)
4000
(276 BAR)
5000
(345 BAR)
6000
(414 BAR)
7500
(515 BAR)
PRESSURE  PSI (BAR)
SP
EE